m Parts Breakdown HR3210«
JILL 7

& A& J b A A &

Page 1 of 4 12/8/200



V/711i

/ |

b A A &

Parts Breakdown

HR3210

Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented

Part ID

286282-0
233940-9
450245-4
257288-5
216022-2
345873-7
234049-0
922341-3
158533-0
213656-2
267810-0
262138-1
267810-0
324840-5
324849-7
213228-3
213228-3
213321-3
424062-8
324838-2
256266-2
331794-9
450243-8
331805-0
267360-5
234052-1
450236-5
234050-5
331795-7
213434-0
324858-6
213283-5
213283-5
256087-2
324918-4
213262-3
450235-7
227531-6
345867-2
213030-4
450248-8
213030-4
450239-9
234048-2
213275-4
331800-0
213275-4
324862-5
234048-2
450239-9
213030-4
450248-8
213030-4
266041-8
922123-3
450254-3
266192-7
318201-9
265995-6
450249-6
233436-0
450250-1
911128-8
450241-2

Part Name

TOOL HOLDER CAP, HR3210C

RING SPRING 19, HR2450F

CHUCK COVER, HR3210C

RING 21, HR3210C

STEEL BALL 7.0, HR2400

GUIDE WASHER,HR3210C

CONICAL COMP. SPRING 22-32, HR321
H.S.H. BOLT M6X25, HM1100C
BARREL CPL. HR3210C

O RING 53, AN451

FLAT WASHER 34,HR3210C
URETHAN RING 34, HR3210C

FLAT WASHER 34,HR3210C

TOOL HOLDER, HR3210C

IMPACT BOLT, HR3210C

O RING 15, HR3000C

O RING 15, HR3000C

FLURO CARBON RESIN RING,HR3000C
RUBBER RING 13, HR3210C

SLIDE PLATE, HR3210C

PIN 6, HR4041C

CYLINDER 25,HR3210C

SLIDE SLEEVE, HR3210C

RING 29,HR3210C

FLAT WASHER 40,HR3210C
COMPRESSION SPRING 42, HR3210C
LOCK SLEEVE,HR3210C
COMPRESSION SPRING 34, HR3210C
DRIVING SLEEVE, HR3210C

O - RING 26, 5630DWA

STRIKER, HR3210C

O RING 18, HR3210C

O RING 18, HR3210C

PIN 7, HR3210C

PISTON, HR3210C

O RING 18, 5005BA

CONECTING ROD, HR3210C

SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR 37,HR3210C
LINK ARM, HR3210C

O RING 8, AN451

PIPE HOLDER, HR3210C

O RING 8, AN451

SPRING GUIDE,HR3210C
COMPRESSION SPRING 10,HR3210C
O RING 18, BFL400FZ

PIPE 15, HR3210C

O RING 18, BFL400FZ

COUNTER WEIGHT, HR3210C
COMPRESSION SPRING 10,HR3210C
SPRING GUIDE,HR3210C

O RING 8, AN451

PIPE HOLDER, HR3210C

O RING 8, AN451

TAPPING SCREW, FLANGE 5X25, 5177B
H.S.H. BOLT M4X14, 6922NB

CRANK HOUSING COVER, HR3210C
TAPPING SCREW 4X14, 2012NB
CRANK CAP COVER ,HR3210C
TAPPING SCREW 4X18, 4323K
CHANGE LEVER. HR3210C

COMP. SPRING 3, HR4001C

LOCK BUTTON, HR3210C

P.H. SCREW M4X16, 1902

CRANK CAP,HR3210C

Page 2 of 4

Quantity

[eNeNeNoNoNoNoloNoNo oo NoNe oo NoNo oo N No oo Ne No oo No No oo No No o o No No o o No No o No No No o o No No o o o o oo No o e No No No No N o]

12/8/200



V/711i

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

/ |

b A A &

213223-3
158437-6
424064-4
345868-0
450247-0
263005-3
450242-0
158531-4
443138-2
213030-4
450238-1
450244-6
213223-3
450237-3
266192-7
324839-0
211332-2
961060-6
231991-6
254239-9
324848-9
227188-3
253197-6
961036-3
424063-6
158534-8
213415-4
227533-2
254239-9
210105-0
125421-6
257291-6
210005-4
450251-9
213133-4
210105-0
253084-9
241863-7
513746-4
681650-6
210005-4
266056-5
625810-0
450252-7
194160-9
450253-5
265995-6
265995-6
638519-5
631782-9
266192-7
638406-8
450246-2
266192-7
687169-3
266192-7
450240-4
682560-0
664276-9
266041-8
266041-8
450352-3
864538-7
911233-1
266211-9
267066-5
234051-3

Parts Breakdown

O RING 16, AF502

SPUR GEAR 33 CPL,HR3210C
SEAL RING B, HR3210C

LINK PLATE, HR3210C

AIR PIPE, HR3210C

RUBBER PIN 6,LS1013

GEAR SHAFT,HR3210C

CRANK HOUSING CPL,HR3210C
FILTER, HR3210C

O RING 8, AN451

FILTER CAP, HR3210C

CRANK GEAR, HR3210C

O RING 16, AF502

CAP HOLDER, HR3210C

TAPPING SCREW 4X14, 2012NB
CRANKSHAFT, HR3210C

BALL BEARING 6004LLU, HR4002
RETAINING RING S-20, 2708
CONICAL COMP SPRING 21-31,HR3000C
KEY 4, HR3000C

CLUTCH, HR3210C

SPUR GEAR 33, HR3210C

FLAT WASHER 10, 7104L
RETAINING RING WR-10, HR3210C
SEAL RING A, HR3210C

GEAR HOUSING CPL., HR3210C

O RING 28, 5005BA

SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR 9, HR3210C
KEY 4, HR3000C

BALL BEARING 6001LLU, PW5001C
TORQUE LIMITER ASS'Y,HR3210C
RING 10, HR3210C

BALL BEARING 608DDW, 9031
BAFFLE PLATE, HR3210C

OIL SEAL 12, HR2811F

BALL BEARING 6001LLU, PW5001C
F. WASHER 12, 5014NB

FAN 70, JR3020

ARMATURE ASS'Y 115V, HR3210C
INSULATION WASHER, HR4000C
BALL BEARING 608DDW, 9031

T. SCREW FLANGE PT5X45,9046
FIELD 115V, HR3210C

MOTOR HOUSING, HR3210C
CARBON BRUSH CB-350,HR4001C
REAR COVER. HR3210C

TAPPING SCREW 4X18, 4323K
TAPPING SCREW 4X18, 4323K
BRUSH HOLDER UNIT, HR3210C
CONTROLLER, HR3210C

TAPPING SCREW 4X14, 2012NB
LEAD UNIT, HR3210C

CORD CLAMP BASE, HR3210C
TAPPING SCREW 4X14, 2012NB
STRAIN RELIEF, HP1621F
TAPPING SCREW 4X14, 2012NB
LENS, HR3210C

CORD GUARD 10, HM1202C

CORD (2X16X16 SJ), HR5000
TAPPING SCREW, FLANGE 5X25, 5177B
TAPPING SCREW, FLANGE 5X25, 5177B
SHOULDER SLEEVE 6, HR3210C
NAME PLATE, HR3210C

P.H. SCREW M5X20, TW1000
TAPPING SCREW 5X40, HK0500
FLAT WASHER 5, HR3210C
COMPRESSION SPRING 11, HR3210C

Page 3 of 4

[eNeoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNo oo Neo oo NoNeo oo lNoNo oo o No oo oo oo o No oo o Neo oo oo No oo o NoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNo oo oo No oo No o)

HR3210

12/8/200



V/711i

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
155
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005

/ |

. A A A

450255-1
419014-2
421912-8
450256-9
419025-7
154626-1
650567-4
450257-7
265995-6
267721-9
181573-3
135197-7
824825-6
810409-6
806480-6

Parts Breakdown

HANDLE BASE, HR3210C

DUST COVER SUPPORT, HR3210C
DUST COVER, HR3210C

HANDLE, HR3210C

SWITCH LEVER, HR4002

SWITCH HOLDER CPL.,HR4001
SWITCH, HR4001C

HANDLE COVER, HR3210C
TAPPING SCREW 4X18, 4323K
WAVE WASHER 15, 6812

BIT GREASE, HR2400

GRIP 36 ASS'Y,HR3210C

PLASTIC CARRYING CASE, HR3210C
CAUTION CARD,HR3210C

MODEL NO. LABEL, HR3210C

Page 4 of 4

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNol

HR3210

12/8/200



